

TOWN OF ALBURGH, VERMONT  
 U.S. Route 2 Gateway Enhancement Project  
 Alburgh STP EH 05(5) & STP 028-1 (20)  
 BID TABULATION  
 BID Opening: October 2, 2017 - 10:00 AM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QUAN	UNITS	Engineers Construction, Inc.		Griffin & Griffin Excavating Inc		J. P. Sillard Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201.10	Clearing and Grubbing, Including Ind. Trees and Stumps	1	LS	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
203.15	Common Excavation	290	CY	89.00	\$ 25,810.00	20.00	\$ 5,800.00	14.00	\$ 4,060.00	15.93	\$ 4,619.70
203.30	Earth Borrow	10	CY	49.00	\$ 490.00	50.00	\$ 500.00	5.00	\$ 50.00	19.02	\$ 190.20
210.10	Cold Planing Bituminous Pavement	150	SY	50.00	\$ 7,500.00	20.00	\$ 3,000.00	12.00	\$ 1,800.00	17.75	\$ 2,662.50
301.15	Subbase of Gravel	250	CY	62.00	\$ 15,500.00	50.00	\$ 12,500.00	35.00	\$ 8,750.00	39.16	\$ 9,790.00
404.65	Emulsified Asphalt	4	CY/WT	163.00	\$ 652.00	110.00	\$ 440.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	101.74	\$ 406.96
604.40	Changing Elevations of Drop Inlets, Catch Basins and Manholes	4	EA	680.00	\$ 2,720.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	864.51	\$ 3,458.04
609.10	Dust Control with Water	10	MCSAL	110.00	\$ 1,100.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	10.00	\$ 100.00	74.86	\$ 748.60
616.28	Cast-In-Place Concrete Curb, Type B	1170	LF	21.00	\$ 24,570.00	28.00	\$ 3,280.00	43.00	\$ 50,310.00	31.72	\$ 37,112.40
618.10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch	655	SY	51.00	\$ 33,405.00	80.00	\$ 52,400.00	105.00	\$ 68,775.00	76.43	\$ 50,061.65
618.11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch	55	SY	59.00	\$ 3,245.00	90.00	\$ 4,950.00	111.00	\$ 6,105.00	85.03	\$ 4,676.65
618.30	Detachable Warning Surface	104	SF	35.00	\$ 3,640.00	50.00	\$ 5,200.00	22.00	\$ 2,288.00	42.95	\$ 4,466.80
629.20	Adjust Elevation of Valve Box	2	EA	400.00	\$ 800.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	220.20	\$ 440.40
630.15	Flags	160	HR	33.00	\$ 5,280.00	50.00	\$ 8,000.00	50.00	\$ 8,000.00	24.35	\$ 3,895.00
635.11	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	17,173.28	\$ 17,173.28
641.10	Traffic Control	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
646.26	24 Inch Stop Bar, Waterborne Paint	50	LF	8.00	\$ 400.00	15.00	\$ 750.00	4.00	\$ 200.00	6.66	\$ 333.00
646.301	Letter or Symbol, Waterborne Paint	12	EA	45.00	\$ 540.00	200.00	\$ 2,400.00	53.00	\$ 636.00	42.39	\$ 508.68
646.311	Crosswalk Marking, Waterborne Paint	200	LF	6.00	\$ 1,200.00	25.00	\$ 5,000.00	7.00	\$ 1,400.00	2.93	\$ 586.00
646.85	Removal of Existing Pavement Markings	1450	SF	6.00	\$ 8,700.00	2.00	\$ 2,900.00	2.00	\$ 2,900.00	1.40	\$ 2,030.00
651.15	Seed	5	LB	30.00	\$ 150.00	30.00	\$ 150.00	15.00	\$ 75.00	11.65	\$ 58.25
651.18	Fertilizer	30	LB	10.00	\$ 300.00	5.00	\$ 150.00	15.00	\$ 450.00	5.00	\$ 150.00
651.2	Agricultural Limestone	0.15	TON	1,200.00	\$ 180.00	1,000.00	\$ 150.00	600.00	\$ 90.00	576.52	\$ 86.48
651.25	Hay Mutch	0.15	TON	1,550.00	\$ 232.50	1,000.00	\$ 150.00	600.00	\$ 90.00	696.11	\$ 99.92
651.35	Topsoil	20	CY	58.00	\$ 1,160.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	70.00	\$ 1,400.00	71.88	\$ 1,437.60
653.4	Inlet Protection Device, Type I	15	EA	90.00	\$ 1,350.00	200.00	\$ 3,000.00	200.00	\$ 3,000.00	172.87	\$ 2,593.05
656.3	Deciduous Trees	3	EA	2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	700.00	\$ 2,100.00	350.00	\$ 1,050.00	507.32	\$ 1,521.96
656.85	Tree Protection	1	LS	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
675.20	Traffic Signs, Type A	23	SF	30.00	\$ 690.00	100.00	\$ 2,300.00	19.00	\$ 437.00	13.55	\$ 311.65
675.241	Square Tube Sign Post and Anchor	105	LF	20.00	\$ 2,100.00	110.00	\$ 1,050.00	16.00	\$ 1,680.00	6.14	\$ 644.70
675.5	Remounting Signs	7	EA	26.00	\$ 182.00	50.00	\$ 350.00	5.00	\$ 35.00	9.39	\$ 65.73
675.80	Erecting Salvaged Signs	7	EA	26.00	\$ 182.00	50.00	\$ 350.00	21.00	\$ 147.00	18.40	\$ 128.80
678.23	Wired Conduit	70	LF	10.00	\$ 700.00	50.00	\$ 3,500.00	40.00	\$ 2,800.00	25.85	\$ 1,809.50
900.880	Special Provision 1, Bituminous Concrete Pavement, Small Quantity	85	TON	250.00	\$ 21,250.00	220.00	\$ 18,700.00	200.00	\$ 17,000.00	180.00	\$ 15,300.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 189,828.50</b>		<b>\$ 215,350.00</b>		<b>\$ 233,278.00</b>		<b>\$ 188,368.49</b>

*John A. Merrifield*  
 John A. Merrifield, Project Manager

TOWN OF ALBURGH, VERMONT  
 U.S. Route 2 Gateway Enhancement Project  
 Alburgh STP EH 05(S) STP 028-1(20)  
 BID TABULATION - BID ALTERNATE 1 Champlain Street  
 Bid Opening: October 2, 2017 - 10:00 AM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QUAN	UNITS	Engineers Construction		Griffin & Griffin Excavation, Inc.		J.P. Seard, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
201.10	Cleaning and Grubbing, Including Lind. Trees And Stumps	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
203.15	Common Excavation	40	CY	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 992.00		
203.30	Earth Borrow	5	CY	\$ 49.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 106.00		
210.10	Cold Planing, Bituminous Pavement	25	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.78	\$ 419.50		
301.15	Subbase of Gravel	40	CY	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 39.16	\$ 1,566.40		
404.65	Emulsified Asphalt	1	CWT	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.03	\$ 125.03		
609.10	Dust Control with Water	10	MGAL	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 74.86	\$ 748.60		
616.28	Cash-In-Place Concrete Curb, Type B	200	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 35.22	\$ 7,044.00		
618.10	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch	110	SY	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 64.36	\$ 7,079.60		
618.30	Detachable Warning Surface	10	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 61.53	\$ 615.30		
630.15	Flags	80	HR	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.33	\$ 1,946.40		
635.11	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,771.84	\$ 16,771.84		
641.10	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
651.15	Seed	2	LB	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 25.40		
651.18	Fertilizer	10	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.52	\$ 65.20		
651.2	Agricultural Limestone	0.05	TON	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 894.31	\$ 44.72		
651.25	Hay Mulch	0.05	TON	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 961.78	\$ 48.09		
651.35	Topsoil	5	CY	\$ 58.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 57.21	\$ 286.05		
900.680	Special Provision ( Bituminous Concrete Pavement, Small Quantity)	20	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00		
	<b>TOTALS</b>				\$ 32,585.50		\$ 28,720.00		\$ 35,975.00		\$ 55,884.12		

*John D. Merrifield*  
 John D. Merrifield, Project Manager